

In the Court of District Judge, Murshidabad.

Present : Shri I. Adhikari  
District Judge, Murshidabad.

Matrimonial Suit No 213 of 2020  
( CNR : WBMD01-005305-2020 )

Order No 02 dated 01.02.2021.

Today is fixed for receipt of SR / AD upon OP

Petitioner files Adv's hajira along with postal receipt.

SR of Notice has been received after service.

But OP does not appear till today.

None is found on calls on behalf of Op.

It is now 3:35 P.M.

Hence the the case be proceeded ex parte against OP.

Let this case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Berhampore for disposal.

Petitioner is directed to appear before the transferee court on 25.02.2021 .

To date for Appearance of Petitioner before the transferee court and further order.

District Judge, Murshidabad.